FLO21C42 N2Y S.L.C.

AMENDMENT NO	Calendar No
National Historic Site	e Brown v. Board of Education in the State of Kansas as the Education National Historical
IN THE SENATE OF THE UNI	TED STATES-117th Cong., 1st Sess.
\$	5.270
ment of the Brown v Historic Site in the S purposes' to provide for	"Act to provide for the establish- c. Board of Education National State of Kansas, and for other or inclusion of additional related Park System, and for other pur-
Referred to the Committee ordered	on and to be printed
Ordered to lie on th	e table and to be printed
AMENDMENT intended to b	pe proposed by
Viz:	
1 At the end, add the	following:
2 SEC. 3. REDESIGNATION	OF THE BROWN V. BOARD OF EDU-
3 CATION NAT	ΓΙΟΝΑL HISTORICAL PARK.
4 (a) In General.—	The Brown v. Board of Education
5 National Historic Site	established by section 103(a) of
6 Public Law 102–525 (5	4 U.S.C. 320101 note; 106 Stat.
7 3439) shall be known a	and designated as the "Brown v.
8 Board of Education Nati	ional Historical Park".

FLO21C42 N2Y S.L.C.

- 1 (b) References.—Any reference in any law, regula-
- 2 tion, document, record, map, or other paper of the United
- 3 States to the Brown v. Board of Education National His-
- 4 toric Site shall be considered to be a reference to the
- 5 "Brown v. Board of Education National Historical Park".